book positions. The impact of a one basis point parallel increase
in yield curves on the fair value of interest rate-sensitive banking
���

���������
����
��4�
����
��
��������
��
*�<����
"������
��

��
����"�������
�����
��"����
��
��
��������
��
*�<����
"��-
����
��
��
����"�������
�����

One basis point parallel increase in yield curves by currency – banking book positions
end of� CHF  USD
 ('&  GBP  Other  Total

2016 (CHF million)�

Fair value impact of a one basis point parallel increase in yield curves� 0.1  3.5  1.3  (0.1)  0.1  4.9

2015 (CHF million)�

Fair value impact of a one basis point parallel increase in yield curves� (1.3)  3.2  0.7  0.0  0.7  3.3

Interest rate risk on banking book positions is also assessed using
other measures, including the potential value change resulting from
�
����������
������
��
����
���4���
)��
���������
�����
�����
���

impact of immediate 100 basis point and 200 basis point moves
in the yield curves.

Interest rate scenario results – banking book positions
end of� CHF  USD
 ('&  GBP  Other  Total

2016 (CHF million)�

Increase (+)/decrease (–) in interest rates�

�������
�����
������� 8  704  257  (18)  36  987

�������
�����
������� 5  356  131  (11)  18  499

����
���
�����
������� (8)  (366)  (134)  15  (17)  (510)

����
���
�����
������� (18)  (740)  (273)  35  (35)  (1,031)

2015 (CHF million)�

Increase (+)/decrease (–) in interest rates�

�������
�����
������� (241)  599  110  18  128  614

�������
�����
������� (124)  309  58  5  65  313

����
���
�����
������� 130  (327)  (64)  3  (69)  (327)

����
���
�����
������� 266  (674)  (133)  13  (138)  (666)

7�
��
����"�������
�����
���
����
4����
�"����
��
��
�	4����
���

�����
�����
"�4�
��
����
���4��
���
�
����
��
*�<����
�������
��"-
����
��
�
����
��
*�<����
�������
��
��
����"�������
�����
)��

"������
��������
��
���
���������
�"����
���������
���"
�
����������

change in yield curves indicated that as of the end of 2016 and
2015, the fair value impact of an adverse 200 basis point move in

yield curves and adverse interest rate moves, calibrated to a one-
����
���	���
�����
��
�
���
����	����
 ��4��
 ��
 ��������
 ��
 ���

�����
��������
 ����������
��������
���
������������
�����
 ���